together are deemed to constitute one and the same document. 

SCHEDULE 'I 

PART A — The Seller 

Name and 
ACN (if applicable): 

Address: 

PART B — The Shares 

Hammond & Simonds Pty Ltd ABN 86 099 872 812 

Younis & Co Pty Ltd, Unit 8, 142 James Ruse Drive, Parramatta, New 
South Wales, 2150 

Number: 1,432,980 (one million four hundred and thirty-two thousand nine hundred and eighty) 
Shares. 

PART C — Price per Share 

Price: 	$0.12 

SCHEDULE 2 

WARRANTIES 

1. Solvency, etc 

1.1.1 	The Seller has not gone into liquidation or passed a resolution for winding up. 

1.1.2 	No application for winding up has been presented or threatened against the Seller.